

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.202/2025

Virender Kumar Vs. The State of NCT of Delhi

05.05.2025

This is fresh criminal revision petition.

**Present:- Sh. Akshay Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for
revisionist**

**Learned Presiding Officer has been transferred. As
directed, list the matter on 22.05.2025.**

**(READER)
05.05.2025**