

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.202/2025

Virender Kumar Vs. The State of NCT of Delhi

22.05.2025

This is fresh revision petition which was received on 05.05.2025. It be checked and registered accordingly.

Present:- Revisionist in person with Sh. Akshya Kumar
Sharma and Ms. Monika Sharma, learned counsels
Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for
State

Learned counsel for the revisionist seeks time to file
certain orders on record.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.06.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 22.05.2025 (a)