

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No. 202/2025

Virender Kumar Vs. The State of NCT of Delhi

03.06.2025

Present:- Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ms. Monika and Sh. Mohit,
Ld. Counsels for the revisionist.
Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
TCR not called.
Let TCR be called for **07.08.2025**.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 03.06.2025_(s)