

CR No.202/2025

Virender Kumar Vs. The State of NCT of Delhi

22.09.2025

Present : Revisionist in person with counsel Mr. Askhay
Kumar Sharma, Ms. Monika Sharma, Mr. Rishabh
Dabral and Mr. Mohit Nautiyal.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, substitute Addl. PP for State /
respondent.

1. The TCR has been received and is tagged with the revision file.
2. The counsel for the revisionist has sought adjournment for filing amended memo of parties for incorporating the name of proposed accused and also for filing the documents to show when the certified copy has been applied and when the same was obtained.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for filing amended memo of parties by the revisionist incorporating the name of proposed accused, filing the documents by the revisionist to show when the certified copy was applied and when the same was obtained and for consideration of the revision petition, on 10.11.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 22.09.2025 (a)