

CR No.202/2025

Virender Kumar Vs. The State Of NCT Of Delhi

10.11.2025

Present:- Mr. Akshya Kumar Sharma and Ms. Monika
Sharma, counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Aditya Trehan, substitute Addl. PP for State /
respondent.

1. The TCR has already been received and has been put up.
2. Amended Memo of Parties has been filed by the counsel for the revisionist.
3. The counsel for the revisionist has also placed on record certified copies of orders dated 04.03.2024, 01.05.2024, 13.08.2024, 18.09.2024, 06.11.2024 and 22.01.2025 passed by learned JMFC-02, South, Saket.
4. Considered.
5. Notice of the revision petition as well as of application for condonation of delay be issued to the respondents by all permissible modes on taking immediate steps for the next date.
6. **Matter be listed for issuance of summons to the respondents as elaborated above and for consideration of the revision petition, on 19.01.2026.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 10.11.2025(a)