

CNR No.DLST01-006000-2025
Cr Rev 202/2025

Virender Kumar Vs. The State Of NCT Of Delhi & Ors.

28.04.2026

Present:- Revisionist in person.

None for the State / Respondent no.1.

Sh. Arjun Sharma proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajinder
Singh, Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.2.

Heard. Perused.

Assistant Ahlmad has reported that steps were not taken on behalf of the revisionist for issuance of notice to Respondent no.3 as per order of date 16.03.2026.

No reply filed by Respondent no.2 in given two weeks time period, as per order dated 16.03.2026.

Another opportunity is sought.

Issue fresh notice of the revision petition to Respondent no.3 on filing of PF/RC and through Speed Post, returnable for 08.07.2026.

Steps be taken in two working days.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)